U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Attn: Customer Services Counter Crystal Gateway 4, 3rd Floor 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

102227029

attached original documents or convithereof

Please record the attached original documents or copy the	reor.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Individual(s)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kittrich Corporation	
	Street Address:14555 Alondra Blvd.,	
Association		
General Partnership	City La Mirada State CA Zip 96038	
Limited Partnership		
Corporation-State	Individual(s)	
Other National Association	Association	
Additional name(s) conveying	General Partnership	
party(ies) attached:	Limited Partnership	
	Corporation-State California	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, A domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from	
	Assignment)	
Execution Date: August 8, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)		
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark Registration No(s):	
Please see attached Exhibit A.	Please see attached Exhibit A.	
719/2002 TDIAZ1 00000067 2225927 FC:481 40.00 DP FC:482 100.00 DP		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$140.00	
Name: Totam Terry Luu, Paralegal	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: Mayer, Brown & Platt 350 South Grand Avenue, 25 th Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Los Angeles	Deposit account number:	
State: CA Zip: 90071	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a		
copy of the original document. Totam Terry Luu Totam Terry Luu	ig information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true September 18, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	Date The Control of t	

LA01/GARCD/187462.1

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Application No.	<u>Date</u>
Wallpaper Depot	2,225,927	2-23-00
Wallpaper Depot, your only stop for wallpaper	2,228,357	3-2-99
Pressto Pressure Activated Wallcovering	75-435403	2-17-98
Pressto Smoothie	75-435407	2-17-98
Wall-Ah!	76-190447	1-05-01
Patent	Application Number	<u>Date</u>
Wallcovering border and method	5,885,396	3-23-99
Wallcovering border and method	5,635,007	6-3-97
Article Having Slippable Adhesive	6,020,062	
Wallpaper Applicator (Smoothie)	Serial # 29/081,973	
Method & System for Producing User-Selected Wallpaper on Demand	Serial # 09/310,417	Filed: 5-12-99 Doc. Date 7-27-99
Method & System for Producing User-Selected Gift Wrap on Demand	Serial # 09/397,897	Filed: 9-17-99
Repositionable Article (Shelf-liner Application)	Serial # 08/933,164	Filed: 8-99

F:\Clients\K0242\99001\D. W. Wallcovering\Exhibit A to Transfer Statement2.wpdSeptember 11, 2002

TRANSFER STATEMENT

This Transfer Statement (as that term is defined in I.C. 26-1-9.1-619), executed to be effective as of the 8th day of August, 2001, is given by **KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** (hereinafter "Secured Party") to **KITTRICH CORPORATION** (hereinafter "Buyer") to supplement that certain Bill of Sale and Assignment of Rights dated August 8, 2001, assigning, among other things, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in all of the patents and trademarks of D.W. Wallcovering, LLC f/k/a Wallcovering Acquisition, LLC and D.W. Technologies, Inc. f/k/a D.W. Wallcovering, Inc. (hereinafter "Borrower"), as listed on the attached Exhibit "A" and to transfer said right, title and interest to Buyer.

The patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" shall be collectively called "Collateral".

This Transfer Statement is being given pursuant to the provisions of I.C. 26-1-9.1-619, for the following reasons:

- (i) The Borrower has defaulted in connection with obligations secured by the Collateral specified herein;
- (ii) The Secured Party has exercised its post-default remedies with respect to the Collateral;
- (iii) By reason of the exercise, Buyer has acquired the rights of the Borrower in the Collateral; and
- (iv) The names and mailing addresses of the parties herein are as follows:

Secured Party
KeyBank National Association
202 South Michigan
South Bend, IN 46601

Borrower
D.W. Wallcovering, LLC
9300 Shelbyville Road
Louisville, KY 40222

Buyer Kittrich Corporation 14555 Alondra Blvd. La Mirada, CA 96038

SECURED PARTY:

KeyBank National Association

Joseph E. McGraw

Senior Vice President

F:\Clients\K0242\99001\D. W. Wallcovering\Transfer Statment2.wpd

STATE OF INDIANA)	
)SS :	
ST. JOSEPH COUNTY)	

RECORDED: 09/19/2002

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public for St. Joseph County, state of Indiana, personally appeared Joseph E. McGraw, Senior Vice President of KeyBank National Association, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing document and stated it to be the voluntary act and deed of said bank and his voluntary act and deed as such officer. Witness my hand and notarial seal this __/2_ day of September, 2002.

My commission expires: Famela S. Hartman, Notary Public

3/25/09 Residing in St. Joseph County, Indiana